

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46365/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2018 in AS No. 242/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

KUNCHAKURTHY VEERA SANGAIAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G SHAKUNTHALA (DIED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14207/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14203/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.14204/2019-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.14202/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.14206/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.14208/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 01-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Raavi, Adv.

Sindoor VNL, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for bringing on record the legal representatives as well as delay in filing the special leave petition is condoned.

The application for bringing on record the legal representatives is allowed.

Abatement is set aside.

Issue notice on the special leave petition.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR