

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 14202/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 3696/2019

KUNCHAKURTHY VEERA SANGAIAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G SHAKUNTHALA (DIED) THROUGH HIS LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shreyasi Kunwar, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Panwar, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.10, 11, 14, 15, 18, 20 and 23 but none has entered appearance.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.24 to 28 for filing counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for respondent No.26 submitted that complete set of pleadings has not been served. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve complete set of pleadings within one week and file proof thereof. Period of four weeks for filing counter affidavit shall reckon thereafter.

Lrs of respondent No.1 are already on record as respondent Nos.23 to 28.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.3 to 9, 12, 13, 16, 17, 19, 21, 22 and 29.1 to 29.3 within two weeks.

List again on 7.5.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar