

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3696/2019

KUNCHAKURTHY VEERA SANGAIAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G SHAKUNTHALA (DIED) THROUGH HIS LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 14202/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Soujanya Ketharaj, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing fresh address in respect of Respondent No. 4
is condoned.

Office to proceed accordingly.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)