

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3696/2019

KUNCHAKURTHY VEERA SANGAIAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G SHAKUNTHALA (DIED) THROUGH HIS LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Mr Raavi Venkata Yogesh, Adv.
Ms Twinkle Rathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Ms Shiwani Tushir, Adv.
Mr Lakshay Saini, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 4,15,18,21,23,29.1 and 29.2 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent nos.3,5,6,9 to 12, 14,16,20 and 22 have not filed counter affidavit despite grant of sufficient opportunities.

Respondent nos. 24 to 28 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.8 is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Contd...

Ld. counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.7,13,19 and 29.3.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall also have four weeks as final opportunity for taking appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.17, who is reported to have died.

List on 22.7.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar