

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3696/2019

KUNCHAKURTHY VEERA SANGAIAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G SHAKUNTHALA (DIED) THROUGH HIS LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

Mr. Raavi Yogesh Venkata, AOR
Ms. Twinkle Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Kv Pawan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Ms.Zeba Zoariah, Adv.
Mr. Ayush, Adv.
Mr. Rajaj, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she has already rectified the defects as pointed out by the Registry on 07.10.2023.

Office to verify and proceed accordingly.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)